
(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2110-A2 
N 

NF Lightning Prediction, LLC 
arne: 

Address:_1_1_2_8_D_o_v_e_r_D_r_iv_e __________ s_t._J_o_h_n_s_, __ F_L_. _____ 3_2_2_59 __ 

City State Zip 

C , Ad . . N Jay Gallo T' 1 Designee ontractor s mm1strator arne:________________ 1t e: 

Tel#: 
(904) 87 4-2253 Fax: Email: jaygallo@msn.com ----------- -----------

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Service Maintenance Agreement for Lightning Prediction & Warning System 
1 

$2 850 00 
Contract Name: Contract Va ue: __ , ___ · ____ _ 

Amendment No 2/Second Automatic Extension to the Service Maintenance Agreement for Lightning Prediction & Warning System located at Peters Point, Scott's Road, 

Brief Description: American Beach, Hilliard, Callahan, Bryceville and Yulee Ball Pari<. Annual Service agreement. 

Contract Dates : From: ______ to: ____ _ Status: New Renew X Amend# W Affask Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source ITB RFP _RFQ _ Coop. _Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM211 0-A 1 No Increase Increase Amount of Existing Contract: ____________ _ 

10/1/216 9/30/17 
New Contract Dates: ______ to _____ _ TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $2,850.00 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

~-~ Facilities Maintenance Dept. 
~~~~~~~~~----~~~~~~---

Submitting Department 

2. 'v 01075572-546020 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

~- {::S-1 

4. 
Date 

SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

?/~/!6 
Ted Sel Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 912412012 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Tracking No. CM2110-A2 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 / SECOND AUTOMATIC EXTENSION TO THE 
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR LIGHTENING PREDICTION & 

WARNING SYSTEM 

ADDENDUM entered into this day of 

2016 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a pol.i tical. 

subdivision of the State of Fl.orida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and NF Lightning Prediction LLC, 1128 Dover 

Drive, St. Johns, Florida 32259, (hereinafter referred to as 

"Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

April 16, 2014; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of six (6) months beginning April 1, 2014 and ending 

September 30, 2014, with an option for the agreement to 

automatically renew for successive one year periods under the 

same terms and conditions unless terminated by either party 

with written notice thirty (30) days prior to the expiration 

of the current term; and 

WHEREAS, the parties allowed for subsequent automatic 

renewal periods of October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015 

and October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement for an additional one year term. 



Contract Tracking No. CM2110-A2 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with the Maintenance Agreement for 

Lightning Prediction and Warning System dated April 

16, 2014, the performance period is hereby extended 

for an additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 

2016 and ending September 30, 2017. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

THOR GUARD, INC. Cfo f'l.'F. L\ G\4\NING-

M..o PRED1cn o,J LLC. 

By: ~:Jl'.i <OAU..O 

2 


